1
dc1772af
DEMO MANUAL DC1772A
Description
LT3761EMSE
High Voltage LED Controller
with Internal PWM Dimming
DC1772A is a high voltage LED controller with internal

under
voltage
lockout
(falling)
turn-on
(rising)
6
dc1772af
DEMO MANUAL DC1772A
parts List
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 2 C1, C10 Cap., X7S 4.7µF 100V 10% 1210 TDK C3225X7S2A475K
2 4 C2, C3, C11, C12 Cap., X7R 2.2µF 100V 10% 1210 TDK C3225X7R2A225K
3 1 C4 Cap., X7R 1µF 100V 20% 1206 TDK C3216X7R2A105M
4 1 C5 Cap., X5R 1µF 10V 10% 0603 AVX, 0603ZD105KAT2A
5 1 C6 Cap., X7R 4700pF 25V 20% 0603 AVX, 06033C472MATAT2A
6 1 C7 Cap., X5R 0.01µF 16V 20% 0603 AVX, 0603YD103MAT2A
7 1 C8 Cap., X7R 0.047µF 50V 10% 0603 AVX, 06035C473KAT2A
8 1 D1 Schottky Diode 5A PowerDi5 Diodes Inc. PDS5100H
9 1 L1 Inductor, 10µH HC9-SERIES/COOPER Cooper Bussmann, HC9-100-R
10 1 M1 MOSFET N-Chan., 100V Infineon, BSC123N08NS3G
11 1 M2 MOSFET N-Chan., 100V Siliconix Si2328DS-T1-GE3
12 1 RS1 Res., Chip., 0.008Ω 1/2W 1% 2010 Vishay WSL20108L000FEA
13 1 RS2 Res., Chip., 0.25Ω 1/2W 1% 1206 Vishay WSL1206R2500FEA
14 1 R1 Res., Chip, 499k 0.06W 1% 0402 Vishay CRCW0402499KFKED
15 1 R2 Res., Chip, 90.9k, 0.06W 1% 0402 Vishay CRCW040290K9FKED
16 1 R3 Res., Chip, 1M, 0.1W 1% 0603 Vishay CRCW06031M00FKED
17 1 R4 Res., Chip, 18.2k, 0.06W 1% 0402 Vishay CRCW040218K2FKED
18 1 R5 Res., Chip 10k, 0.06W 5% 0402 Vishay CRCW040210K0JKED
19 1 R6 Res., Chip, 29.4k, 0.06W 1% 0402 Vishay CRCW040229K4FKED
20 1 R7 Res., Chip 1M, 0.06W 5% 0402 Vishay CRCW04021M00JKED
21 1 R8 Res., Chip, 140k, 0.06W 1% 0402 Vishay CRCW0402140KFKED
22 1 R9 Res., Chip 100k, 0.1W 5% 0603 Vishay CRCW0603100KJKEA
23 1 R10 Res., Chip, 124k, 0.1W 1% 0603 Vishay CRCW0603124KFKED
24 1 U1 I.C., LED Driver MSOP(16)-MSE Linear Tech. Corp. LT3761EMSE
Optional Electrical Components
1 0 C9, C13(OPT) Cap., 1210
2 0 C14, C15 (OPT) Cap., 0603
3 0 D2 (OPT) Rectifier, ESIC SMA
4 0 D3 (OPT) Diode, 1N4148W, SOD-123
5 0 M3 (OPT) MOSFET N-Chan., SOT23 (OPT)
6 0 M4 (OPT) MOSFET P SO8-PWR (OPT)
7 0 Q1, Q2, Q3 (OPT) PNP SOT23 (OPT)
8 1 R11 Res., Chip, 0Ω, 1206 Vishay CRCW12060000Z0EA
9 1 R12 Res., Chip 0Ω, 0603 Vishay CRCW06030000Z0ED
10 0 R13, R17, R19-22 (OPT) Res., 0402
11 0 R14, R24 (OPT) Res., 0805
12 0 R15 (OPT) Res., 1206
13 0 R16, R18, R23, R25-R27 (OPT) Res., 0603